and used ventilators’ imported vide Bill of Entry No. 3102798 dated
31.10.2022 and order to re-classify the same under Custom Tariff Heading
90192010 of the first schedule of the Customs Tariff Act, 1975;

ii. I reject the declared assessable value of Rs. 18,41,185/- (Rupees
Eighteen Lakhs Forty One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Five only) of the
goods imported vide Bill of Entry No. 3102798 dated 31.10.2022, under
Rule 12 of CVR, 2007 and order to re-determine the same as Rs.
83,62,511/- (Rupees Eighty three lakhs sixty two thousand five hundred
eleven Only) in terms of Rule 9 of the CVR, 2007 read with section 14 of
Customs Act, 1962;

iii. I order for absolute confiscation of the goods i.e. ‘Old and used
ventilators’ imported vide Bill of Entry No. 3102798 dated 31.10.2022
having assessable value of Rs. 83,62,511/- (Rupees Eighty three lakhs
sixty two thousand five hundred eleven Only) under Section 111(d) and
111(m) of the Customs Act 1962;

iv. I impose a penalty of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rs. Five lakh Only) on M/s.
Medinnova Solutions Pvt. Ltd. (IEC: 3410002413), E-114, GIDC Savli,
Manjusar Savli Road, Tal. Savli, Distt. Vadodara, Gujarat-391775, under